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HR 4006
To designate the United States courthouse located at 100 Federal Plaza in Central Islip, New York, as the
"Alfonse M. D'Amato United States Courthouse".

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Mar 19, 2002
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public
Works.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. 
(May 8, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/4006 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (41 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Boehlert, Sherwood [R-NY-23] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Gilman, Benjamin A. [R-NY-20] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Grucci, Felix J., Jr. [R-NY-1] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Houghton, Amo [R-NY-31] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Kelly, Sue W. [R-NY-19] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. LaFalce, John J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Leach, James A. [R-IA-1] R · IA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-24] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Owens, Major R. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Quinn, Jack [R-NY-30] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Reynolds, Thomas M. [R-NY-27] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-28] D · TX Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Sweeney, John E. [R-NY-22] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Walsh, James T. [R-NY-25] R · NY Mar 19, 2002

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 19, 2002
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Environment and Public Works Committee Senate Referred To May 8, 2002

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Reported by Apr 24, 2002

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 S
2495 

Identical bill May 9, 2002: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S4158)

Summary  (as of May 2, 2002) 

Designates the U.S. courthouse located at 100 Federal Plaza in Central Islip, New York, as the Alfonse M. D'Amato

United States Courthouse.

Actions Timeline

May 8, 2002: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
May 7, 2002: Mr. Boozman moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill.
May 7, 2002: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2117-2120)
May 7, 2002: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 4006.
May 7, 2002: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by voice
vote.(text: CR H2117)
May 7, 2002: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H2117)
May 7, 2002: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 2, 2002: Reported by the Committee on Transportation. H. Rept. 107-430.
May 2, 2002: Reported by the Committee on Transportation. H. Rept. 107-430.
May 2, 2002: Placed on the House Calendar, Calendar No. 151.
May 2, 2002: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
May 2, 2002: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Apr 24, 2002: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Apr 24, 2002: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee.
Apr 24, 2002: Ordered to be Reported.
Mar 20, 2002: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency
Management.
Mar 19, 2002: Introduced in House
Mar 19, 2002: Introduced in House
Mar 19, 2002: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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